PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Laney	05/01/2011
William Watson	05/01/2011
Jared Laney	05/01/2011
Leslie Laney	05/01/2011
Julie Collinsworth	05/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eyconix, LLC
Street Address:	5207 Traverse Court
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13100557	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: laureen.mains@dinslaw.com ANTHONY F. BONNER Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52519-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony F. Bonner

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026223 FRAME: 0996

501520335

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan Laney, residing at 520 William Watson, residing at 7091 Darcie Drive, Liberty Tow 5207 Traverse Court, West Chester, OH 45069, Leslic Laney, r OH 45069, and Julie Collinsworth, residing at 3583 Cooper R certain new and useful Virtual Inmate Visitation for which w Patent and for which said application for United States Patent	riship, OH 45011, Jared Laney, residing at esiding at 5207 Traverse Court, West Chester, toad, Cincinnati, OH 45241, have invented a e executed an application for a United States
☐ Patent Application Serial No	
Attorney Docket No. 52519-5 / EYCO	0001PA;
WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request act on The University of Cincinnati's behalf in the aforemention and application number of said application, when known;	the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to ned application, to insert above the filing date
WHEREAS, Eyconix, LLC, having a place o Chester, OH 45069 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), itherein.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said As right, title and interest in and to said application and any division therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any pate thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its success Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name approximately connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the Interest durited States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider new application, and in connection with any other United States of connection with said inventions, and with any improvements the issued or reissued thereon.	signee, its successors and assigns, the entire as or continuations thereof, and the inventions ent or patents that may be issued or reissued of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters sors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said oplications for patent in foreign countries in ernational Convention claiming the priority of own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts dessary in connection with said United States or foreign applications that may be filed in
Date: 5/1/11 Alan	Laney Laney
State ofOhio)	
County of Warren) ss	
On this 1st day of 100, 20 above County and State, personally appeared the above named acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a forth.	11 before me a Notary Public in and for the Alan Laney personally known to me, and free act and deed for the purpose herein set
Notal	Jennifer L. Livingston Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 026223 FRAME: 0997

Date:	5/1/11	interestation	Challen C	120 de	
	1 1		William Watson		
State of	Ohio)			
County of	Warren) ss)			
	On this day of	of Man	, 2011 before me	a Notary Public in and for the	е
above Cou acknowled forth.	nty and State, personally ap- leged the execution of the fo	peared the above regoing assignment	named William Watso	on personally known to me, and eed for the purpose herein se	d
			Junde	Low	
				Jennifer L. Livingsion ary Public, State of Ohio lission has no expiration date.	•
				Section 147.03 R.C.	
Date:	5/1/11		ford Lang		_
	1 1		//Jared Laney/		
State of	Ohio)			
County of	Warren) ss)			
•	ıst	Μπ.			
		peared the above	named Jared Laney	a Notary Public in and for the personally known to me, and eed for the purpose herein se	d
тогыт.			0.10	<i>9</i>	
			Anne .	Jennifer L. Livingston	
		~ ~ ~	Notary Public My c	Notary Public, State of Ohio ommission has no expiration da Section 147.03 R.C.	ıte.
	, ,		1.	0	
Date:	5/1/11	and the second s	Teslie	Janey	···-
	• •		Leslie Laney	1	
State of	Ohio Warren)			
County of	Marren) ss			
County of	18t	<i>)</i>			
	On this day o	·····		a Notary Public in and for the	
				personally known to me, and eed for the purpose herein set	
			1		
			Notary Public	- pun	7
			1 1	er L. Livingston	
		~ ~ ~ ~	~~ Notary Pu	blic, State of Onlo	
			my commission Section	has no expiration date; n 147.03 R.C.	

05-03-2011

5			

State of _ OA

County of Hamilton

On this 3 day of May 2011 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Julie Collinsworth personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herem set

Notary Public

SAPAH DUPUY-RASMUSSEN Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires July 13, 2015